

ST FRANCIS CATHOLIC COLLEGE EDMONDSON PARK

A Diocesan Catholic College in the Edmund Rice Tradition 130 Jardine Drive Edmondson Park 2174

Email: accounts_sfcc@dow.catholic.edu.au Website: www.sfccdow.catholic.edu.au

Phone: 02 4645 3400

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023

	1 st Child	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th & subsequent Child attending SFCC simultaneously
Tuition Fees K to Yr 6	\$1407.00	\$1055.25	\$703.50	
Tuition Fees Yrs 7 & 8	\$1938.00	\$1453.50	\$969.00	
Tuition Fees Yrs 9 & 10	\$2092.00	\$1569.00	\$1046.00	
Tuition Fees Yrs 11 & 12	\$2601.00	\$1950.75	\$1300.50	
School Building Fund Levy	\$1150.00	\$575.00		
Community Projects Levy	\$120.00			

	K to Yr 4	Yrs 5 & 6	Yrs 7 & 8	Yrs 9 & 10	Yr 11	Yr 12
Resource Fee (per child)	\$161.00	\$173.00	\$295.00	\$182.00	\$214.00	\$156.00
St Francis Feast Day (per child)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

	K to Yr 2	Yrs 3 to 6	Yrs 7 to 10	Yrs 11 & 12
Sport Levy (per child)	\$32.00	\$80.00	\$325.00	\$52.00

	K to Yr 4	Yrs 5 to 10	Yrs 11 & 12
Technology Fee (per child)	\$155.00	\$90.00	\$110.00

Student Diary (per child) – Yrs 5 to 8	\$12.00 cost included in Resource Fee
Student Diary (per child) – Yrs 9 to 12	\$15.00 cost included in Resource Fee

PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

Fees are invoiced at the beginning of the school year and are due 30 days after the invoice date unless you have provided the College with a 'Request to Pay School Fees by Instalment'. This is a formal advice to the College that your family wishes to access a flexible payment arrangement and pay the account over the school year rather than pay the account in full after 30 days. This form is available from the SFCC website.

Fee Statements will be emailed at the beginning of each month. Statements are emailed from the Accounts Dept of the Catholic Education Office, Wollongong (noreply@dow.catholic.edu.au). Please add this email to your contacts to ensure your fee statements are received to your In Box.

Fees can be paid via Bpay (preferred option) or via the COMPASS portal or by EFTPOS/Cash/Cheque at the College Office.

All information pertaining to school fees is available on the College Website.

Yours sincerely.

Mr Simon Abernethy College Principal

2023 Itemised Fees – Subject/Course Fees, Excursions, Incursions, Retreats/Camps, Workshops/Programs

Kindergarten to Yr 4 Itemised Fees	
Kinder Excursion - Calmsley Hill	\$41.00
Yr 1 Excursion – NSW School House Museum	\$44.00
Yr 2 Excursion – Belgenny Farm	\$37.00
Yr 3 Excursion – Royal National Park (Gumarra)	\$37.00
Yr 3 Incursion – Butterflies & Insects	\$4.00
Yr 3 Leadership Day	\$14.00
Yr 4 Excursion - Wattamolia	\$42.00
K to Yr 4 Brainstorm Incursion	\$7.00

Yrs 5 & 6 Itemised Fees	
Yr 5 Excursion – Brewongle	\$47.00
Yr 6 Canberra Ovemight Excursion	\$208.00
Yr 6 Canberra Excursion - food component	\$55.00
Yrs 5 & 6 Brainstorm Incursion	\$7.00

Yr 7 Itemised Fees	
History Incursion – James Adams Medieval History	\$9.00
Incursion – My Resilience	\$27.00
Science Incursion - Education Interactive	\$10.00
Retreat - Great Aussie Bush Camp	\$287.00
Retreat - Great Aussie Bush Camp - food component	\$93.00

Yr 8 Itemised Fees	
Aquatopia Excursion	\$38.00
Incursion – Chris Doyle Karis Ministries	\$8.00
Incursion – Japanese Taiko Drumming	\$7.00
Incursion – Royal Life Saving	\$24.00
Incursion – STARRS Planetarium	\$10.00

Yr 9 Itemised Fees	
Commerce Excursion - Luna Park	\$66.00
English Incursion – Poetry in Action	\$14.00
Geography Excursion – Barangaroo & Millers Point	\$40.00
Incursion - Elevate	\$18.00
Japanese Excursion - Tanken Ctr	\$54.00
Retreat- Great Aussie Bush Camp	\$268.00
Retreat- Great Aussie Bush Camp - food component	\$93.00
Elective Design &Technology – D&T	\$70.00
Elective Food Technology	\$130.00
Elective Industrial Tech Timber	\$100.00
Elective iSTEM	\$100.00
Elective Visual Arts	\$40.00

Yr 10 Itemised Fees	•
English Incursion - Bell Shakespeare	\$11.00
History Excursion - Sydney Jewish Museum	\$34.00
Incursion - My Strengths	\$27.00
Incursion - Study Skills with Prue Salter	\$18.00
Retreat - Camp Somerset	\$296.00
Retreat - Camp Somerset - food component	\$72.00
Visual Arts Excursion - Art Express	\$22.00
Elective Design & Technology – D&T	\$70.00
Elective Food Technology	\$130.00
Elective Visual Arts	\$40.00

Yr 11 Itemised Fees	
Course Biology	\$50.00
Biology Excursion - Royal National Park & Shelley Beach	\$63.00
Course Chemistry	\$75.00
Chemistry Excursion – Maritime Museum	\$35.00
Course Construction VET	\$100.00
Course Design & Technology – D&T	\$70.00
Course Hospitality VET	\$260.00
Course Industrial Tech	\$100.00
Course Investigating Science	\$50.00
Investigating Science Excursion - Taronga Zoo	\$38.00
Course Photo Video & Digital Media - PVDI	\$50.00
PVDI Excursion Beach Stop Motion	\$30.00
Business Excursion - SCG Marketing & Operations	\$40.00
Physics Excursion – Luna Park	\$71.00
RYDA Road Safety Program	\$27.00
SLR/PDHPE Incursion – Snr First Aid Certificate	\$101.00
Studies of Religion SOR Excursion - ISRA	\$23.00
Study Skills with Prue Salter	\$19.00

Yr 12 Itemised Fees	
Course Biology	\$50.00
Biology Excursion – Museum of Human Diseases	\$37.00
Course Construction VET	\$100.00
Course Design & Technology - D&T	\$70.00
Course Hospitality VET	\$200.00
Course Industrial Technology	\$80.00
Course Investigating Science	\$50.00
Investigating Science Excursion - ANSTO	\$44.00
Physics Excursion – Kickstart	\$27.00
SOR overnight Excursion – Nan Tien Buddhist Temple	\$105.00
Nan Tien Buddhist Temple – Food Component	\$19.00
SOR HSC online revision - ISRA	26.00

